SEPTEMBER FINANCIAL REPORT:

Beginning Balance:

$8,553,096.89

Receipts: 1,556,363.00
Expenditures: (2,683,721.00)
Ending Balance: $7,425,739
BALANCE SHEET TOTALS: September August Variance
Fund 1 General Fund $6,416,161.24 $6,796,057.87 ($379,897)
Fund 2 Special Revenue Fund ($564,982.20) ($29,932.56) ($535,050)
Fund 21 District Activity Fund $54,270.64 $55,605.14 ($1,335)
Fund 310 Capital Outlay Fund $122,228.00 $122,228.00 $0
Fund 320 Building Fund (5 Cent Levy) $80,169.00 $80,169.00 $0
Fund 360 Construction Fund $724,474.56 $728,301.10 ($3,827)
Fund 400 Debt Service Fund ($27,042.81) ($27,042.81) $0
Fund 51 Food Service Fund $954,448.42 $1,031,934.40 ($77,486)
Fund 7000 Trust Fund/Fiduciary Fund $84,145.57 $84,143.46 $2
TOTAL BALANCE: $7,843,872 $8,841,464 ($997,591)
HIGHLIGHTS:

General Fund Revenue of $1.3M for the month primarily consisted of the SEEK allocation from KDE ($1.24M) and utilities tax ($64Kk). General fund

expenses increased by $1.8M. Of this includes $1.1M of salaries & fringe benefits due to the end of the "summer payroll" and the start of
the September payroll which encompassess all employee contracts in the district. This also includes the purchase of two school buses
($214k), annual insurance premium payment ($220k), COVID/PPE supplies to be reimbursed by FEMA ($70k), and other increases in

operational costs due to the start of school.

Special Revenue Fund Other state and local grant revenue increased by $82,000. Salaries & fringe benefits increased by approximately $320,000 due to the end
of the "summer payroll” and the start of the September payroll, which encompasses all employee contracts in the district. Other expenses,

including technology supplies, are up $300,000. There were no federal drawdowns that occured in September.

Building Fund

Construction Fund

Food Service Fund Salaries & fringe benefits increased by approximately $195,000 due to the end of the "summer payroll" and the start of the September
payroll which encompassess all employee contracts in the district. School lunch program claims increased by approximately $118,000 due

to the start of school.

Comments: Please note the ending balance of the fund totals on the Balance Sheet will not equal the ending balance on the financial report above. This is due to changes in

payables, receivables, purchase obligations, and other reconciling items.
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Bank Balance

MCCREARY COUNTY BOARD OF EDUCATION
Financial Report - Bank Reconciliation
For Period Ending September 30, 2020

General Fund S
Special Revenue

District Activity

Capital Outlay

Building Fund

Construction Fund

Debt Service Fund

Food Service Fund

Fiduciary Fund

September 30, 2020

801429 United Cumberland - Sweep Acct S
53198 United Cumberland- General Acct
51543 United Cumberland- Lunchroom Sweep Acct
3054-2830 Hamburg Financial Corp- Money Market

AP Outstanding Checks S

PR Outstanding Checks
Deposit in transit

September 30, 2020

6,404,384.07
(624,370.85)
54,270.64
122,228.00
80,169.00
724,747.56
(27,042.81)
737,247.53
84,145.57

8,197,106.01
1.00

1.00
84,145.57

(599,860.43)
(134,094.94)
8,480.50

Difference

7,555,778.71

7,555,778.71

8,281,253.58

(725,474.87)

7,555,778.71
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Changes tc Funds Availability ? effective 7/1/2020: We are increasing the
amount we make available for withdrawal by checks not subject to next day

availability from $200 to $225.
withdrawal on exception holds for large deposits,
amount for determining a repeat overdraft,

85,525,

B R i R R R e R R T

Interest Business Checking
09/01/2020 Beginning Balance

In addition,

8,

the amount available for
new accounts and the
increases from $5,000 to

852,486,

3
7 Deposits/Other Credits 1,178,443.3
15 Checks/Other Debits - 1,833,823.66
09/30/2020 Ending Balance 30 Days in Statement Period 8,197,106.0

———————————————————————————— Deposits/Other Credits —————————————————
09/03/2020 Transfer Deposit From DDA XXXXXX3198 973,446.39
09/04/2020 Transfer Deposit From DDA KXKKXX3198 79,347.08
09/18/2020 Transfer Deposit From DDA XXXXXX3198 1,614.24
09/23/2020 Transfer Deposit From DDA XXAXXX3198 1,343.50
09/24/2020 Transfer Deposit From DDA XXXXXX3198 1,323.15
09/25/2020 Transfer Deposit From DDA XXXKXX3198 117,411.55
09/30/2020 /Accr Earning Pymt Added to Account o5 Te39
————————————————————————————————— Other Debits —————————mm o e
09/01/2020 Transfer Withdrawal To DDA XXXAXX3198 5,629.75
09/02/2020 Transfer Withdrawal To DDA XXXXXX3198 13,499.31
09/08/2020 Transfer Withdrawal To DDA XXXXXX3198 188.27
09/09/2020 Transfer Withdrawal To DDA XXXXXX3198 4,861.91
09/10/2020 Transfer Withdrawal To DDA XXXXXX3198 17,296.54
09/11/2020 Transfer Withdrawal To DDA XXXXXX3198 482,074.9¢
09/14/2020 Transfer Withdrawal To DDA XXXXA¥3198 12,524 .07
09/15/2020 Transfer Withdrawal To DDA  XXXX¥XX3198 136,158.58
09/16/2020 Transfer Withdrawal To DDA XXXAXXX3198 4,849.25
09/17/2020 Transfer Withdrawal To DDA XXAXXX3198 141,196.80
09/21/2020 Transfer Withdrawal To DDA XXXXX¥3198 1,173.43
09/22/2020 Transfer Withdrawal To DDA XXXXXX3198 2,213.08
09/28/2020 Transfer Withdrawal To DDA XYXKXX¥3198 885,803.21
09/29/2020 Transfer Withdrawal To DDA XXX¥X¥3198 1,491.75
09/30/2020 Transfer Withdrawal To DDA XXXKXKKXXK3198 124,562.75
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| | Total For | Total |
| | This Period I Year—-to-Date |
s e I
| Total Overdraft Fees | $ .00 | $ 00
e e e e e e e s i e |
| Total Returned Item Fees | 8 00 | & 00 |
————————————————————————————— Daily Ending Balance ——————————————mm
09/01 8,846,856.62 09/11 9,381,429.10 09/22 9,084,528.13
09/02 8,833,357.31 09/14 9,368,905.03 08/23 9,086,271.63
09/03 9,806,803.70 09/15 9,232,746.45 09/24 9,087,594.78
09/04 9,886,150.78 09/16 9,227,897.20 09/25 9,205,006.33
09/08 9,885,662.51 09/17 9,086,700.40 08/28 8,319,203.12
09/09 9,880,800.60 09/18 9,088,314.064 09/29 8,317,711.37
09/10 9,863,504.06 09/21 9,087,141.21 09/30 8,197,106.01
——————————————————————————————— Earnings Summary —————————————mm e
** Below is an itemization of the Farnings **
s paid this period. HFE
Interest Paid This Period 3,9537.39 Annual Percentage Yield Earned 0.52 %
Interest Paid YTD 74,022.92 Days in Earnings Period 30
Earnings BRalance 9259,269. 54
Beginning on May 24th, 2020, there will no longer be any fee or account

restriction imposed for exceeding 6 withdrawals or transfers per statement
cycle for savings, money market, and GPA savings accounts. Previously,
unlimited transactions were permitted for in person and ATM transactions, but
this will now be extended to all transactions including telephone and online
transfers. We hope this gives you additional methods to more easily access
your funds.
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Changes to Funds Availability ? effective 7/1/2020: We are increasing the
amount we make available for withdrawal by checks not subject to next day
availability from $200 to $225. In addition, the amount available for
withdrawal on exception holds for large deposits, new accounts and the
amount for determining a repeat overdraft, increases from $5,000 to

-"
$5,525.
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Interest Business Checking
09/01/2020 Beginning Balance

34 Deposits/Other Credits + 3,388,

125 Checks/Other Debits - 3,388,
09/30/2020 Ending Balance 30 Days in Statement Period
———————————————————————————— Deposits/Other Credits ————————————————mmmm
09/01/2020 Transfer Deposit From DDA XXXXXX1429 5,6

09/01/90)0 Transfer Deposit rorg |DDA  AXAXKX1429 13,
09/03/2020 Deposit 9,
09/03/2020 ACH Deposit V90,

KY FINANCE KYPAYMENTS { QQK ‘h” an Eormﬂ()r\ 50,

i S A e — U‘h[[fg TOX [ Venuﬂ ved,

09/03/2020 ACH Deposit

KY FINANCE KYE’AYMENTb&[Eﬁ T( er

09/03/2020 ACH Deposit _E[j v1,000),
KY FIMNANCE KVPAYMENTS(S }ﬂ;

09/04/2020 ACH Deposit SAVE THE CHILDRE Afd(k\]?, e Chlldf@ﬂ /19,
09/08/2020 Transfer Deposit From DDA XKXXXXX1

09/09/2020 Transfer Deposit From DDA XAXXXXX1429 4,
09/10/2020 Transfer Deposit From DDA XYXAX¥X1429 17,
09/11/2020 Deposit 32,
09/11/2020 Transfer Deposit From DDA  XXXXXX1429 482,
09/14/2020 Transfer Deposit From DDA XXXXXK1429 12,
09/15/2020 Deposit 2,
09/15/2020 Transfer Deposit From DDA XXXX¥XX1429 136,
09/16/2020 Deposit

09/16/2020 Deposit

09/16/2020 Transfer Deposit From DDA XXXXXX1429 4,
09/17/2020 Transfer Deposit From DDA  XXAXXXK1429 141,
09/18/2020 Deposit 1,
09/21/2020 Deposit

499.
108.
7672.

707.

YL

493.
488.

361

296.
729.
074.9
524 .
528.
158.
229.
296.
849,

196
614

58

63
25

.80
.24

66.

50
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09/21/2020 Transfer Deposit From DDA XXXXXX1429 1,173.43
09/22/2020 Deposit 36.92
09/22/2020 Transfer Deposit From DDA KXXKXXX1429 2,213.08
09/23/2020 ACH Deposit ROTC v 2.216.40/
3801000000000000 VENDOR PAY
09/24/2020 ACH Deposit - v/ 1,323 15/
KY FINANCE I({YPAYMENTSTQIQCOM DISMb
09/25/2020 ACH Deposit ; \/22,361.76/
KY FINANCE KYPAYMENTSFOOd J@N[CC’ }\U\LP / /
09/25/2020 ACH Deposit , 1 95,066.51
KY FINANCE reeavvents FOOd SOVIGE-SUmmey feedin
09/28/2020 Deposit 121.50
09/28/2020 Transfer Deposit From DDA XKXXXXX1429 885,803.21
09/29/2020 Transfer Deposit From DDA XXXXXX1429 1,491.75
09/30/2020 Deposit 1,307.57
09/30/2020 Transfer Deposit From DDA XXXXXX1429 124,562.75
——————— Checks listed in numerical order; (*) indicates gap in sequence —-——-—-—---
Check Date Amount Check Date Armount
5 09/09 32.44 68650* 09/22 2,250.00
19283* 09/17 124 .00 68651 09/02 673.00
68226% 09/03 190, 873.39 68652 09/01 16,854.00
68556* 09/08 300.00 68653 09/08 37.49
68564+ 09/01 1,082.94 68654  09/01 97.92
68611* 09/11 246.93 68659* 093/08 85.00
68612 09/01 1,840.00 68664* 09/01 36.82
68614* 09/01 2,685.62 68698* 09/11 9.00
68618* 09/02 4180.00 68699 09/17 94.68
68620*% 09/01 10,571.67 68700 09/02 1,095.26
68G628* 09/14 1,590.00 68701 09/15 16.12
68623 03/01 900.00 68702 09/14 872.36
68630 09/02 3,261.08 68704* 09/03 91.32
68633% 09/28 60.00 68705 0%/02 600.00
68635* 09/03 320.50 68706 09/02 293.:97
68636  09/17 19.00 68713* 09/23 872.90
68637 09/02 700.00 68714 09/15 202.04
68638 09/17 754 50 68715  09/17 206.05
68640* 09/04 145.72 68716 09/21 1,239.93
68642*% 09/03 50.90 68717 09/15 411.51
686G644* 09/09% 391.69 68718 09/16 4,258.50
68645 08/02 6,396.00 68719 09/15 21,351.18
68648* 09/01 4,610.00 68798* 09/30 1,113.27
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MCCREARY

——————— Checks listed in numerical order; (¥

Check

Date

68799
192642*
192680*
192708*
192713*
192714
1927715
192716
192717
192721*
192722
192723
192725*
192727*
19274.5%
192747+
1592745+
192750
192751
182752
192753
192754
192755
1592756
192757
192758
192761%
192777+
152785*

09/01/2020

09/30
09/01
08/01
09/08
09/17
09/01
08/16
09/0¢9
09/09
09/10
09/11
09/15
09/14
039/11
08/08
09/17
09/09
09/17
09/1¢
09/08
09/04
09/03
09/10
09/15
09/14
09/11
09/01
09/01
09/17

ACH Payment

CO BOARD OF EDUCATION

Date

w
w
=
0

Sep 30, 202

indicates gap in sequence -—-—--

Amount

i

Amount Check
33.25 192790
13,278.58 192791
13,278.58 192792
24 .53 192793
13,037.27 192798*
749.41 192799
419.53 192800
3,594.00 192801
273.94 192803*
564.60 192805%*
7.00 192807+
1,144.70 192808
4,085.53 192809
2,188.35 192810
24 .53 192811
3,171.08 192813*
50.00 192814
10,924 .06 192816*
375.72 192817
10.13 192818
1:15 192820*
1,122.50 192823*
506.77 192825*
960.41 192829%*
3,570.98 192830
1,878.36 192831
1,792.54 192832
1,886.98 192837*
1,939.41 192839*

KY TEACHERS RET TEACH RET EMPLCYER ACH ﬁ
09/03/2020 Transfer Withdrawal

09/03/2020
09/03/2020
Kentucky.
09/03/2020
09/04/2020

ACH Payment
ACH Payment
gov KY
ACH Payment
Transfer Wi

thdrawal

To

Ky.gov KYPrsnnlC‘bFSH Healthcare,
FINANCE V\ﬂ H
y

To

DDA XXAXXXX1429

eouth reimb.

gov KYPrsnnlCh FSH Hefllﬂ’lC(er

DDA KXLAKXK1429

09/01
09/16
09/09
09/09
09/10
09/11
09/15
09/14
09/11
09/17
09/17
09/16
09/08
09/01
09/03
09/10
09/15
09/14
09/11
09/17
09/15
09/29
09/29
09/25
09/28
09/17
09/17
09/17
09/29

5,700.96

50.00
26.22
16.72

1.15
95.46
,132.50
137.50
615.53

[§e]

V9142,
973,446,

/2,692,
24,784.

V/56,776.

79,347.C

[oe]

0

Other Debits —————————————— e

05
39
%
19//
08
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MCCREARY CO BOARD OF EDUCATION

09/10/2020 Transfer Withdrawal 16,024.72
ACH accounts payable at]
09/11/2020 Transfer Withdrawal 462,686.07
ACH payroll mat
09/11/2020 ACH Payment /46,698.8 v
KY RETIRE S5 MEMBERSHIP MEMBERSHIP DEBITS CERS \/a/o 7Q6ql(SS)
09/15/2020 ACH Payment KyRevTXPay KyRevrxPay(SHA{S W/H 27,113.88/4V
09/15/2020 ACH Payment Fod W/H 86,684 .3 w(/iq% oqa
IRS usaraxpymr F9 i \/1 058
09/17/2020 ACH Payment v 98,627.27

KY TEACHERS RET TEACH RET EMPLOYER ACH KI¥23

09/18/2020 Transfer Withdrawal To DDA  XXXXXX1429 1,614.24

09/23/2020 Transfer Withdrawal To DDA K¥KXKXXX1429 1,343.50

09/24/2020 Transfer Withdrawal To DDA XXKXXX¥X1429 1,323.15

09/25/2020 Transfer Withdrawal To DDA AKXAAKXX1429 117,411.55

09/28/2020 Transfer Withdrawal 429,390.23
ACH accounts payable mat

09/28/2020 Transfer Withdrawal 456,473.33
ACH payroll mat

09/30/2020 Transfer Withdrawal 17,088.17

“H accol s P bl
OQ]/\(;g/dogg IZFH ggmun(ta migRevT},de bYRr:'v'i‘XPay(S‘HH'e (U[H /26,428.5;/”70"'( '1(({89
3 0

U9£§g//020 ACH dem;gtTAXPYMT [q008 OO(nN)
2 Fed Wit {43,404 e 2{fm)

| | Total For | Total |
| | This Period | Year—-to-Date |
] R e e e e e e e e e e e e e A s s s |
| Total Overdraft Fees | S 00 | > 00 |
f e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e [
| Total Returned Item Fees | 8 00 | S 00 |
————————————————————————————— Daily Ending Balance =——————————tmmm s e
09/01 1.00 09/11 1.00 09/22 1.00
09/02 1.00 09/14 1.00 08/23 1.00
09/03 1.00 09/15 1.00 08/24 1.00
09/04 1.00 09/16 1.00 08/25 1.00
09/08 1.00 09/17 1.00 02/28 1.00
09/09 1.00 09/18 1.00 09/29 1.00
09/10 1.00 09/21 1.00 028/30 1.00

Beginning on May 24th, 2020, there will no longer be any fee or account



w
w
—
(e}
e

UCB &

Uhited Cumberland Bank

Sep 30, 2020
Pg 5 of 5

MCCREARY CO BOARD OF EDRDUCATION

restriction imposed for exceeding 6 withdrawals or transfers per statement
cycle for savings, money market, and GPA savings accounts. Previously,
unlimited transactions were permitted for in person and ATM transactions, but
this will now be extended to all transactions including telephone and online
transfers. We hope this gives you additional methods to more easily access
your funds.
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BHE gl Daty s
1N}lo rg:eavry County Board of Education 6985 052872020 00068226
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HAMBURG
FINANCIAL
GROUP

AB 02 035470 19735 H 182 A

MCCREARY CO. BOARD OF ED.
A NON-PROFIT ORGANIZATION
120 RAIDER WAY

STEARNS KY 42647

Investment Account

Account Number: 3054-2830

3rd Quarter 2020 Statement
000010

Values as of September 30, 2020

£,

Investment Objective

Income with Moderate Growth

Value on January 1, 2020

$84,124:74

Your Account Executive: MarkHenderson
606-451-0393

1846 S. Hwy 27

Somerset, KY 42501

Value as of last statement 08/31/2020

$84,144:%88

Value on September 30, 2020

$84,14557

Account Summary 3rd Quarter Year to Date
- - L ~07/01 - 09/30/2020 01/01 - 09/30/2020 |
Starting Value S i 5 e A $84,143.46 $84,124.74 |
__Total Change in Value of Assets s o $2.11 %2083
77777 Inflows S - - = __ =
_ Outflows S o - -~ i T
Dividends ) ) - B - -1
~Interest e - $2.11 -
~ Capital Gains S - -
Other Distributions B S - -
~ Market Fluctuations' - - - - =
Total Ending Value (September 30, 2020) $84,145.57 $84,145.57 |
Purchasing Power
* Available Cash (September 30, 2020) B ) $84,145.57

1
during the statement period.

Securities Offered Through LPL Financial
Member FINRA/SIPC
4707 Executive Drive, San Diego, CA 92121-3091

ol LPL Financial

Market Fluctuations reflects the impact of changes in the value of securities held in your LPL Financial account, as well as the impact of any transfers of securities into or out of your account

Not FDIC Insured | No Bank Guarantee |
May Lose Value | Not a Deposit |
Not Insured by any Federal Government Agency

Page 10f 8

035470 1/4

6659



Investment Account 3054-2830

Account Holdings As of September 30, 2020

Cash and Cash Equivalents

! Interest / Dividend | Interest / Dividend

Description l Paid in September Rate? Current Balance | g

S | | S — T TE——— o

Insured Cash Account * S Al S, AR AT §
Bank of Baroda e $84,145.57
Total Insured Cash Account $0.69 0.010% $84,145.67
Total Cash and Cash Equivalents $84,145.57
Total Account Holdings __ Cost Basis (3) Unrealized |Estimated Annual
Market Value ($) | Purchase Cost ($)5| Gain / Loss ($) Income ($)?
| 84,145.57 e = s

Cash Activity Summary

Since last statement 3rd Quarter Year to Date
09/01 - 09/30/2020 07/01 - 09/30/2020 | 01/01 - 09/30/2020
Securities Purchased e 3 — g 7:-7¥7W#w‘7-um’:w
Securities Sold o S H_:_ - o vﬁéM;ﬂ
Cash Inflows e e S «———7 e W: £ B
Cash Outflows S I = N
Dividgnda=s =50 v initanE i i e e SRRy e L R e g;ﬁ:‘{
Interest $0.69 $2.11 $20.83 i
k Capital Gains : e e ﬂr_:» e 7-:”—7 o AT
Other Distributions - - - a —_ o _WM‘_
Reinvestments R e e e —*—“ - BT 7”—ﬁ

3 Bank Deposit Sweep interest is the current rate. Money Market Sweep dividend is a 30-day yield.
4 Bank Deposit Sweep Accounts are FDIC insured, are not obligations of LPL Financial or SIPC, and are not available for margin purposes. See message section for further information.
5 Purchase Cost equals Cost Basis less any reinvested dividends, interest, Fixed Income and Alternative Investments.
a Refer to the statement message titled ESTIMATED ANNUAL INCOME (EAI) AND ESTIMATED YIELD (EY) for information on how this figure is calculated.
. . Securities Offerad Through LPL Financial | Not FDIC Insured | No Bank Guarantee |
il LPL Financial Member FINRA/SIPC | May Loso Value | Not a Doposit | Page 3 0of 8

4707 Executive Drive, San Diego, CA 92121-3091 | Not Insured by any Faderal Government Agency
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|[MC CREARY COUNTY BOARD OF EDUCATION
OUTSTANDING CHECK REGISTER

CHECK DATE FROM: 01

10/02/2020 09:32
94011kin

10 6101
09/30/2020

CHECKING ACCOUNT:

AS-OF DATE:

AMOUNT

CHECK #

ISSUED

EMP # NAME
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10/02/2020 09:32 |MC CREARY COUNTY BOARD OF EDUCATION | P 2
94011kin | OUTSTANDING CHECK REGISTER | prchkhis
CHECK DATE FROM: 01/01/1990 TO: 09/30/2020

CHECKING ACCOUNT: 10 6101
AS-OF DATE: 09/30/2020
EMP # NAME ISSUED CHECK # AMOUNT
900062 LEGAL SHIELD 09/15/2020 192834 622.43
900069 AFPLANSERV 09/15/2020 192835 8.00
900085 AVESIS THIRD PARTY ADMINISTRATORS, IN 09/15/2020 192836 1,381.81
900113 DENTAL CARE PLUS, INC. 09/15/2020 192838 4,828.86
900119 TEXAS LIFE INSURANCE COMPANY 09/15/2020 192840 2,546.19
3334 DIVISION OF OCCUPATIONAL TAX 09/30/2020 192841 21,332.15
4965 FORT DEARBORN LIFE INSURANCE 09/30/2020 192842 24.53
13046 McCREARY CO. BOARD OF ED. 09/30/2020 192843 179.23
900004 KY STATE TREASURER 09/30/2020 192844 3,460.00
900005 American Fidelity Assurance Company 09/30/2020 192845 5,946.00
900010 LINCOLN INVESTMENT, RETIREMENT SERVIC 09/30/2020 192846 50.00
900012 American Fidelity Assurance Company 09/30/2020 192847 14,886.09
900026 AMERICAN GENERAL LIFE & ACCIDENT 09/30/2020 192848 467.98
900034 COLONIAL LIFE & ACCIDENT INS. CO. 09/30/2020 192849 16.72
900035 HON. WESLEY R. TIPTON 09/30/2020 192850 1.15
900045 COMMONWEALTH CREDIT UNION 09/30/2020 192851 2,132.50
900056 CHAPTER 13 TRUSTEE - EDKY 09/30/2020 192852 124.00
900062 LEGAL SHIELD 09/30/2020 192853 622.43
900085 AVESIS THIRD PARTY ADMINISTRATORS, IN 09/30/2020 192854 1,381.81
900095 TENNESSEE CHILD SUPPORT 09/30/2020 192855 137.50
900113 DENTAL CARE PLUS, INC. 09/30/2020 192856 4,805.45
900119 TEXAS LIFE INSURANCE COMPANY 09/30/2020 192857 2,719.45
TOTAL CHECKS 68 134,094.94

~



10/02/2020 09:27 |MC CREARY COUNTY BOARD OF EDUCATION |P 1
94011kin |AP CHECK RECONCILIATION REGISTER |apchkrcn
FOR CASH ACCOUNT: 10 6101 FOR: Uncleared
CHECK # CHECK DATE TYPE VENDOR NAME UNCLEARED CLEARED BATCH CLEAR DATE
68566 08/12/2020 PRINTED 002240 INTERNAL REVENUE SERVICE 11,189.04
DOC INVOICE NO ORG OBJ PROJ AMOUNT
100906 NOTICE CP171 0011080 0820 11,189.04
68609 08/25/2020 PRINTED 003443 AIR-FLO PRODUCTS, INC 4,522.85
100990 524769 0011087 0431 3,949.87
100991 524831 0011087 0431 17953
100991 524831 0101987 0431 393.45
68639 08/25/2020 PRINTED 005493 McDONALD'S 189.00
100979 FOR 08/12/2020 0101077 0616 009X 189.00
68647 08/25/2020 PRINTED 006388 RIHERDS 32.44
100839 INW0072802 0011075 0610 16.22
100929 INW0073102 0011075 0610 16.22
68765 09/29/2020 PRINTED 007008 3P LEARNING, INC. 5,616.00
101394 INV-US-10191 0002118 0650 613F 600.00
101400 INV-US-10021 0002118 0650 613F 5,.016:00
68766 09/29/2020 PRINTED 003443 AIR-FLO PRODUCTS, INC 96.75
101328 525045 0101987 0431 3750
101328 525045 0201987 0431 59.25
68767 09/29/2020 PRINTED 007011 SARAH K. ANTLE 800.00
101326 011 0002118 0335 613F 800.00
68768 09/29/2020 PRINTED 001032 APPLE COMPUTER, INC. 1,080.00 10/02/2020
101396 AC41695917 0141118 0650 009X 399.00
101397 AC37937219 0141118 0650 009X 399.00
101398 AC39210351 0141118 0650 009X 282.00
68769 09/29/2020 PRINTED 006408 AVIZION GLASS 747.33
101329 03-254347 0201987 0439 747.33
68770 09/29/2020 PRINTED 002015 B & H AUTO PARTS 100.79
101330 340653 0101025 0431 70X04 27.83
101330 340653 9201134 0431 5.23
101330 340653 9201134 0439 6773
68771 09/29/2020 PRINTED 002017 BIG M DISCOUNT 2,499.25
101332 45043 - 45045 0011987 0439 00
101332 45043 - 45045 0101987 0439 56.48
101332 45043 - 45045 0201987 0439 29.08
101332 45043 - 45045 9011091 0439 27.95
101332 45043 - 45045 9201134 0439 142.21
101333 45255 - 45258 0101025 0439 70X04 179.70
101333 45255 - 45258 0101987 0439 241.26
101333 45255 - 45258 0141987 0439 75.10
101333 45255 - 45258 0201987 0439 99..18
101333 45255 - 45258 9201134 0439 10.76



10/02/2020 09:27 |MC CREARY COUNTY BOARD OF EDUCATION

94011kin |AP CHECK RECONCILIATION REGISTER |apchkrcn
FOR CASH ACCOUNT: 10 6101 FOR: Uncleared
CHECK # CHECK DATE TYPE VENDOR NAME UNCLEARED CLEARED BATCH CLEAR DATE
101334 45259 & 45260 0101987 0439 38.63
DOC INVOICE NO ORG OBJ PROJ AMOUNT
101334 45259 & 45260 0141987 0439 53:19
101334 45259 & 45260 0201987 0437 20.20
101334 45259 & 45260 0201987 0439 65.68
101334 45259 & 45260 3301987 0431 44.73
101334 45259 & 45260 9201134 0437 50.95
101334 45259 & 45260 9201134 0439 21.27
101366 45346 0101987 0437 14.90
101366 45346 0141987 0437 21.98
101366 45346 0141987 0439 8.59
101366 45346 9201134 0439 9.57
101423 45498 & 45499 0101987 0439 416.16
101423 45498 & 45499 9201134 0439 111.47
101424 45493 - 45495 0101987 0439 124.90
101424 45493 - 45495 0201987 0439 157.09
101424 45493 - 45495 3301987 0439 19.68
101424 45493 - 45495 9201134 0439 37.46
101477 45496 & 45497 0011087 0439 26.13
101477 45496 & 45497 0101987 0439 26.44
101477 45496 & 45497 0201987 0439 56.63
101477 45496 & 45497 9201134 0439 63.12
101509 45266 & 45267 9011096 0435 248.26
68772 09/29/2020 PRINTED 004226 BLUEGRASS INTERNATIONAL T 1,190.48
101325 R200016748:01 9011096 0663 1,190.48
68773 09/29/2020 PRINTED 006977 BRUSTEIN & MANASEVIT 1,890.00
101478 8129267 0011071 0343 1,890.00
68774 09/29/2020 PRINTED 006414 CINTAS FIRST AID & SAFETY 3,067.37 10/02/2020
101341 9099914573 0001918 0610 677FC 988.75
101425 4058911102 9011096 0610 235.12
101426 40597311091 9011096 0610 235.12
101427 4060214729 9011096 0610 235,12
101428 4061017167 9011096 0610 338.14
101429 4061516929 9011096 0610 235.12
101479 9101426828 0001918 0610 800.00
68775 09/29/2020 PRINTED 003638 DOLLAR GENERAL STORE CORP 36.00 10/02/2020
101221 1001004197 0205101 0610 217G 36.00
68776 09/29/2020 PRINTED 001027 DONALD JONES GARAGE WRECK 1,775.00
101324 953 9011096 0435 1,775.00
68777 09/29/2020 PRINTED 006896 EMC INSURANCE COMPANIES 208,254.88 10/02/2020
101441 T-07520042 0011071 0522 99,192.58
101441 T-07520042 0011071 0523 661.78
101441 T-07520042 0011071 0525 17,1587.28
101441 T-07520042 0011071 0526 2[1,735.88

101441 T-07520042 0011071 0529 1,915.009



10/02/2020 09:27 |MC CREARY COUNTY BOARD OF EDUCATION |P 3
94011kin |AP CHECK RECONCILIATION REGISTER |apchkrcn
FOR CASH ACCOUNT: 10 6101 FOR: Uncleared
CHECK # CHECK DATE TYPE VENDOR NAME UNCLEARED CLEARED BATCH CLEAR DATE
101441 T-07520042 9011091 0521 61,592.32
68778 09/29/2020 PRINTED 006179 FIRST RESPONSE OF THE BLU 119.00
DOC INVOICE NO ORG OBJ PROJ AMOUNT
101203 20202276 0001037 0610 35.00
101204 20202278 0001037 0610 14.00
101295 20202282 0001037 0610 70.00
68779 09/29/2020 PRINTED 006018 RONALD J. FLANNERY 1,000.00
101375 5335 0011080 0339 1,000.00
68780 09/29/2020 PRINTED 006141 FOLLETT SCHOOL SOLUTIONS, 4,241.63
101207 701940A 0141059 0641 009X 829.31
101208 701940F 0141059 0641 009X 420.30
101209 701940 0141059 0641 009X 2,992.02
68781 09/29/2020 PRINTED 020010 HILLYARD/KENTUCKY 8,735.52
101133 603986959 3305101 0610 213.03
101134 603997881 3305101 0610 287 .23
101135 604018470 3305101 0610 704.71
101136 604030482 0145101 0610 125.93
101137 604018473 0145101 0610 81l.61
101184 604018471 0205101 0610 111.89
101185 604018472 3305101 0610 227.68
101344 604007393 0011087 0697 849.34
101358 604039240 0015101 0610 210.65
101430 604030483 0001918 0610 147.96
101431 604018474 0001918 0610 677FC 1,088.16
101432 604018475 0141987 0697 887.31
101472 604007394 0001918 0610 677FC 1,759.01
101473 604030484 0001918 0610 677FC 1,941.01
101481 604050977 0141987 0697 100.00
68782 09/29/2020 PRINTED 004069 HOUGHTON MIFFLIN CO 18,767.19
101345 954934688 0202118 0650 613F 18,767.19
68783 09/29/2020 PRINTED 003637 INNERSPACE STRATEGIES, IN 1,420.00
101433 5020124 3301987 0431 1,420.00
68784 09/29/2020 PRINTED 006958 INSIGHT PUBLIC SECTOR, IN 2,357.09
101238 1100755947 0002518 0650 162F 1:325.57
101239 1100755949 0201118 0650 009X 1,031.52
68785 09/29/2020 PRINTED 005621 JATS SCREENPRINTING 1,010.00
101393 FOR AUG. 2020 0201118 0610 009X 1,010.00
68786 09/29/2020 PRINTED 009035 JOHNSON CONTROLS FIRE PRO 1,086.09
101369 87052445 0101987 0433 1,086.09
68787 09/29/2020 PRINTED 004249 KAAC 1,190.00
101370 0058042-IN 0101022 o0810Aa 350.00



10/02/2020 09:27 |MC CREARY COUNTY BOARD OF EDUCATION | P 4
94011kin |AP CHECK RECONCILIATION REGISTER | apchkrcn
FOR CASH ACCOUNT: 10 6101 FOR: Uncleared
CHECK # CHECK DATE TYPE VENDOR NAME UNCLEARED CLEARED BATCH CLEAR DATE
101371 0058043-IN 0141022 0810A 350.00
DOC INVOICE NO ORG OBJ PROJ AMOUNT
101372 0058044-IN 0201022 0810A 245.00
101373 0058045-IN 3301022 0810A 245.00
68788 09/29/2020 PRINTED 009093 KASA 184.53
101442 185140 0141077 0810 009X 184.53
68789 09/29/2020 PRINTED 001263 KASC 25.00
101202 16020 0201118 0810 009X 25.00
68790 09/29/2020 PRINTED 000972 COREY KEITH 45.66
101454 SEPT. 2020 0011075 0533 45.66
68791 09/29/2020 PRINTED 000394 KROGER 2,444 .04
101140 081058 0145101 0630 46.42
101141 074281 0145101 0630 39.92
101142 074505 3305101 0630 92.51
101210 010433 0101077 0616 009X 88.12
101211 080833 0101077 0616 009X 37.38
101212 162815 0101077 0616 009X 713.21
101241 074580 0015101 0610 6.00
101241 074580 0015101 0630 38.54
101387 379543 3302104 0616 125G 2,021.94
68792 09/29/2020 PRINTED 001688 KSBA 4,660.00
101374 21-00135 0011071 0810 4,660.00
68793 09/29/2020 PRINTED 011010 KY STATE TREASURER 1,000.00
101453 SEPT. 2020 0011075 0899 1,000.00
68794 09/29/2020 PRINTED 005092 LEARNING.COM 12,780.00
101395 43532 0002118 0650 350F 12,780.00
68795 09/29/2020 PRINTED 007001 LOGOTECH INC. 9,400.00
101237 465316 0002118 0650 613F 9,400.00
68796 09/29/2020 PRINTED 012021 LUMBER KING, INC. 611.93
101422 10331462 0101987 0439 32.80
101436 10334143 0201987 0439 45.68
101436 10334143 9201134 0439 10.77
101437 10334010 0201987 0439 454.70
101438 10334067 0201987 0439 26.14
101439 10334125 0201987 0439 26.92
101482 10330564 9201134 0439 78.39
101483 10330572 9201134 0439 -78.39
101484 07/31/2020 9201134 0439 -9.98
101489 10334781 0141987 0439 24.90
68797 09/29/2020 PRINTED 003260 McCREARY CENTRAL HIGH SCH 650.00

101443

0000069107

0102141 0646

15JF 250.00



10/02/2020 09:27

94011kin

|MC CREARY COUNTY BOARD OF EDUCATION
|AP CHECK RECONCILIATION REGISTER

|P 5
|apchkrcn

FOR CASH ACCOUNT: 10 6101 FOR: Uncleared
CHECK # CHECK DATE TYPE VENDOR NAME UNCLEARED CLEARED BATCH CLEAR DATE
101444 0000069289 0102141 0646 15JF 50.00
DOC INVOICE NO ORG OBJ PROJ AMOUNT
101445 0000069139 0102141 0646 15JF 150.00
101446 0000069001 0102141 0646 150F 50.00
101447 0000068933 0102141 0646 15JF 50.00
101448 0000069310 0102141 0646 15J0F 100.00
68800 09/29/2020 PRINTED 001491 THE McCREARY CO. VOICE 1,660.00
101222 432727 0015101 0542 830.00
101226 432753 0015101 0542 830.00
68801 09/29/2020 PRINTED 013053 MILTON'S BURGER HUT 750.00
101392 FOR 08/26/2020 0201118 0616 009X 750.00
68802 09/29/2020 PRINTED 013095 NAPA AUTO PARTS 47.76
101490 022934 9201134 0439 84.56
101510 023009 9201134 0439 -36.80
68803 09/29/2020 PRINTED 002481 OFFICE DEPOT 567.95
101205 118327991001 0201077 0695 009X 119.99
101213 108856367001 0141118 0610 009X 49.99
101214 108856366001 0141118 0610 009X 179.99
101300 112992976001 0201118 0610 009X 54.00
101301 120443540001 0112006 0610 343F 163.98
68804 09/29/2020 PRINTED 002076 PSST 5,105.00
101346 154944 0011080 0650 105.00
68805 09/29/2020 PRINTED 006388 RIHERDS 8.11
101506 INW0082402 0011075 0610 8.11
68806 09/29/2020 PRINTED 018902 SCOTT SUPPLIES 1,996.39
101172 206646 0015101 0610 10.00
101172 206646 0015101 0695 250.00
101299 206658 0201077 0610 009X 35.00
101348 206615 0001052 0610 120.00
101348 206615 0002118 0610 310F 120.00
101348 206615 0011080 0610 12000
101349 206614 0011029 0610 307.91
101350 206647 0011080 0610 126.48
101440 206720 0011075 0610 635.00
101440 206720 0011080 0610 158.00
101493 206742 0011075 0610 114.00
68807 09/29/2020 PRINTED 018996 SHERWIN-WILLIAMS 1,814.20
101224 9128-4 0101987 0439 1,373.26
101486 0581-3 0201987 0439 440.94
68808 09/29/2020 PRINTED 018979 SOMERSET COMMUNITY COLLEG 200.00
101449 0000069366 0102141 0646 150F 50.00
101450 0000069289 0102141 0646 15JF 50.00



10/02/2020 09:27

94011kin

|MC CREARY COUNTY BOARD OF EDUCATION
|AP CHECK RECONCILIATION REGISTER

|P 6
| apchkrcn

FOR CASH ACCOUNT: 10 6101 FOR: Uncleared
CHECK # CHECK DATE TYPE VENDOR NAME UNCLEARED CLEARED BATCH CLEAR DATE
101451 0000069310 0102141 0646 15JF 100.00
68809 09/29/2020 PRINTED 000383 SOMERSET-BURNSIDE GARAGE 68.00
DOC INVOICE NO ORG OBJ PROJ AMOUNT
101494 301334 0201987 0439 68.00
68810 09/29/2020 PRINTED 005789 SOUTH KY ELEC INSPECTIONS 75.00
101353 36268 0011087 0431 75.00
68811 09/29/2020 PRINTED 019034 SOUTH MIDWAY SUPPLY, INC. 1,483.85
101223 435644 0101987 0437 294.60
101223 435644 0141987 0437 106.80
101223 435644 9011091 0431 7.85
101354 15597 0011087 0431 78.00
101354 15597 3301987 0431 91.50
101379 436146 0001918 0610 677FC 905.10
68812 09/29/2020 PRINTED 219041 SOUTHERN BELLE DAIRY CO. 11,870.34
101186 1043355 0205101 0635 844.03
101187 1043354 0105101 0635 844.03
101188 1043190 0145101 0635 261.14
101189 1043232 0145101 0635 213.66
101190 1043276* 0145101 0635 225.53
101191 1043323 0145101 0635 225.53
101192 1043353 0145101 0635 1,205.75
101193 1043375 0145101 0635 237.40
101194 1043214 0145101 0635 217G 2,073.89
101195 1043254 0145101 0635 217G 1,880.97
101196 1043300* 0145101 0635 217G 1,808.63
101197 1043356 0205101 0635 964.60
101198 1043351 3305101 0635 1,085.18
68813 09/29/2020 PRINTED 019046 SPORTS DEN 8,680.00 10/02/2020
101355 0093879 0001918 0610 8,680.00
68814 09/29/2020 PRINTED 006275 SUPPLY WORKS 15,607.35 10/02/2020
101225 567554712 0141987 0437 2,099.85
101228 567554720 0101987 0437 3,499.75
101474 567025606 0001918 0610 8,007.79
101475 568084867 0001918 0610 1,999.96
68815 09/29/2020 PRINTED 003400 TRACTOR SUPPLY CO./CREDIT 699.99
101380 100628622 9201088 0439 699.99
68816 09/29/2020 PRINTED 003578 TYLER TECHNOLOGIES, INC. 2,475.66
101356 045-313639 0011080 0650 2,475.66
68817 09/29/2020 PRINTED 007028 UK HEALTHCARE CECENTRAL 530.00
101497 FY2021-00010 0001037 0810 530.00
68818 09/29/2020 PRINTED 004270 US SPECIALTY COATINGS, IN 936.50



10/02/2020 09:27 |MC CREARY COUNTY BOARD OF EDUCATION |P 7
94011kin |AP CHECK RECONCILIATION REGISTER | apchkrcn
FOR CASH ACCOUNT: 10 6101 FOR: Uncleared
CHECK # CHECK DATE TYPE VENDOR NAME UNCLEARED CLEARED BATCH CLEAR DATE
101357 193872 0102828 0610 7010 936.50
68819 09/29/2020 PRINTED 000553 WAYNE COUNTY HIGH SCHOOL 90.00
DOC INVOICE NO ORG OBJ PROJ AMOUNT
101511 FOR 09/19/2020 0101025 0810 70X15 90.00
68820 09/29/2020 PRINTED 006738 WHAYNE SUPPLY COMPANY 214,930.00 10/02/2020
101420 INV01329625 9011092 0732 110,930.00
101421 INV01329640 9011092 0732 104,000.00
68821 09/29/2020 PRINTED 006879 WHITE & COMPANY, PSC 10,250.00
101381 FOR 08/28/2020 0011080 0344 10,250.00
68822 09/29/2020 PRINTED 023020 WINCO FARM & HOME CENTER 321,.09
101382 5504 0101987 0439 321.09
68864 09/30/2020 PRINTED 002838 ACCESS CABLE TELEVISION 872.90
101583 13-0052692; OCT.2020 0011987 0533 500.00
101584 13-0041884; OCT.2020 0011987 0533 276.00
101631 13-0028788; OCT.2020 9011091 0533 96.90
68865 09/30/2020 PRINTED 900069 AFPLANSERV 9.00
101587 OCT. 2020 10 7461 9.00
68866 09/30/2020 PRINTED 900005 American Fidelity Assuran 300.00
101596 FOR L. FORD 10 7461 300.00
68867 09/30/2020 PRINTED 900026 AMERICAN GENERAL LIFE & A 68.80
101669 OCT. 2020 10 7461 68.80
68868 09/30/2020 PRINTED 005059 AT&T 1,095.26
101591 SEPT. 2020 0011987 0532 438.11
101591 SEPT. 2020 0101987 0532 219.06
101591 SEPT. 2020 0121987 0532 48.68
101591 SEPT. 2020 0141987 0532 72.99
101591 SEPT. 2020 0201987 0532 194.72
101591 SEPT. 2020 3301987 0532 121.70
68869 09/30/2020 PRINTED 900085 AVESIS THIRD PARTY ADMINI 16.12
101585 OCT. 2020 10 7461 16.12
68870 09/30/2020 PRINTED 900113 DENTAL CARE PLUS, INC. 571.77
101586 OCT. 2020 10 7461 571.77
68871 09/30/2020 PRINTED 006775 JONES FARM SUPPLY 59.97
98412 1019 9201134 0433 59.97
68872 09/30/2020 PRINTED 007031 KY STATE TREASURER 99.00
101589 SEPT. 2020 0011075 0899 99.00
68873 09/30/2020 PRINTED 006181 RICOH USA, INC. 411.51



10/02/2020 09:27 |[MC CREARY COUNTY BOARD OF EDUCATION | P 8
94011kin |AP CHECK RECONCILIATION REGISTER | apchkrcn
FOR CASH ACCOUNT: 10 6101 FOR: Uncleared
CHECK # CHECK DATE TYPE VENDOR NAME UNCLEARED CLEARED BATCH CLEAR DATE
101630 9028589042 0001052 0444 82.30
DOC INVOICE NO ORG OBJ PROJ AMOUNT
101630 9028589042 0001121 0444 82.31
101630 9028589042 0011029 0444 82.30
101630 9028589042 0011075 0444 82.30
101630 9028589042 0011080 0444 82.30
68874 09/30/2020 PRINTED 018905 SCOTT SOLID WASTE DISPOSA 226.05
101592 4557426 0011087 0421 226.05
68875 09/30/2020 PRINTED 005110 US POST OFFICE 200.00
101629 SEPT. 2020; MCMS 0141077 0531 009X 200.00
68876 09/30/2020 PRINTED 005110 US POST OFFICE 550.00
101628 SEPT. 2020; PKES 0201077 0531 009X 550.00
68877 09/30/2020 PRINTED 001427 WALMART COMMUNITY BRC 398.00
101627 008639 0102828 0610 7010 398.00
74 CHECKS CASH ACCOUNT TOTAL 148,204.83 451,655.60



it

10/02/2020 09:27 |MC CREARY COUNTY BOARD OF EDUCATION | P 9
94011kin |AP CHECK RECONCILIATION REGISTER | apchkren

UNCLEARED CLEARED

74 CHECKS FINAL TOTAL 148,204.83 451,655.60

** END OF REPORT - Generated by LAUREN KING **



10/ 19/ 2020 07:54

MC CREARY COUNTY BOARD COF EDUCATI ON

9401l ki n BALANCE SHEET FOR 2021 3
NET CHANGE
FUND: 1 GENERAL FUND FOR PERI OD
ASSETS
10 6101 CASH | N BANK -379, 896. 63 6, 404, 384. 07
10 6130 | NTERFUND RECEI VABLES .00 11 7.86
10 6153 ACCOUNTS RECEI VABLE .00 49. 31
TOTAL ASSETS -379, 896. 63 6, 416, 161. 24
LI ABI LI TI ES
7400 | NTERFUND PAYABLES .00 -59, 388. 65
10 7461 ACCR SALARI ES & BENEFT PAYABLE 44, 335. 29 71, 969. 94
10 7461B8 ANTHEM BLUE CROSS/ SHI ELD 5,676.71 -10, 796. 34
10 7461C2 HEALTHCARE SPENDI NG 62. 50 5,420. 63
10 7461R8 KY STATE TREASURER - GRO -79. 86 -4, 048. 90
10 7461UN ACCRUED UNEMPLOYMENT -561. 46 -6,510. 24
10 7461VC ACCOUNTS PAYABLE- WORKERS COM -27,924.56 3,102. 25
10 7471 FEDERAL TAX W THHELD PAYABLE .00 1,162. 00
10 7472 FI CA W THHELD PAYABLE -864. 08 -864. 29
10 747201 SOCI AL SECURI TY PAYABLE 864. 27 864. 25
10 7474 KTRS W THHELD PAYABLE -95,126. 90 -95,126. 90
10 7475 CERS W THHELD PAYABLE - 56, 421. 80 -103, 884. 51
10 7603 PURCHASE OBLI GATI ONS - 383, 828. 68 893, 955. 23
TOTAL LI ABILITIES -513, 868. 57 695, 854. 47
FUND BALANCE
10 6302 REVENUES CONTROL -1, 355,916. 75 -3, 929, 344. 17
10 7602 EXPENDI TURES CONTROL 1, 865, 853. 27 2,816, 141. 40
10 8723 NONSPENDABL E- PREPAI DS .00 -48, 830. 00
10 8742 COW TTED - SI CK LEAVE PAYABLE .00 -77,548. 63
10 8753 ASSI GNED- PURCH OBL - CURRENT 383, 828. 68 - 893, 955. 23
10 8755 ASS| GNED- PURCH OBL - PRD 13/ YE .00 117, 203. 99
10 8770 UNASSI GNED FUND BALANCE .00 -5, 095, 683. 07
TOTAL FUND BALANCE 893, 765. 20 -7,112,015. 71
TOTAL LI ABILITIES + FUND BALANCE 379, 896. 63 -6,.416,161.24




*os% MUNis

o a tyler erp solution

10/ 19/ 2020 07: 54 MC CREARY COUNTY BOARD OF EDUCATI ON P 2
9401l ki n BALANCE SHEET FOR 2021 3 gl bal sht
NET CHANGE ACCOUNT
FUND: 2 SPECI AL REVENUE FOR PERI OD BALANCE
ASSETS
20 6101 CASH | N BANK - 535, 049. 64 -624, 370. 85
20 6130 | NTERFUND RECEI VABLES .00 59, 388. 65
TOTAL ASSETS - 535, 049. 64 - 564, 982. 20
LI ABI LI TI ES
20 7421 ACCOUNTS PAYABLE .00 -2,025. 46
20 7481 ADVANCES FROM GRANTORS .00 -2.00
20 7603 PURCHASE OBLI GATI ONS -186, 001. 77 219, 747. 35
TOTAL LI ABI LI TIES - 186, 001. 77 217,719. 89
FUND BALANCE
20 6302 REVENUES CONTROL -82,218.95 -978,731.71
20 7602 EXPENDI TURES CONTROL 617, 268. 59 1, 093, 726. 52
20 8753 ASSI GNED- PURCH OBL - CURRENT 186, 001. 77 -219,747. 35
20 8755 ASS|I GNED- PURCH OBL - PRD 13/ YE .00 48,594. 12
20 8770 UNASSI GNED FUND BALANCE . 00 403, 420. 73
TOTAL FUND BALANCE 721, 051. 41 347, 262. 31

TOTAL LI ABILITIES + FUND BALANCE 535, 049. 64 564, 982. 20




*os% MUNis

o a tyler erp solution

10/ 19/ 2020 07:54 MC CREARY COUNTY BOARD OF EDUCATI ON P 3
9401l ki n BALANCE SHEET FOR 2021 3 gl bal sht
NET CHANGE ACCOUNT
FUND: 22 DI ST ACTIVITY (SPEC REV M) FOR PERI GD BALANCE
ASSETS
22 6101 CASH | N BANK -1,334.50 54, 270. 64
TOTAL ASSETS -1,334.50 54, 270. 64
LI ABI LI TI ES
7481 DEFERRED REVENUE .00 - 608. 26
22 7603 PURCHASE OBLI GATI ONS -1,334.50 .00
TOTAL LI ABILITIES -1,334.50 - 608. 26
FUND BALANCE
22 7602 EXPENDI TURES CONTROL 1,334.50 1, 334.50
22 8737 RESTRI CTED - OTHER .00 -43,534.03
22 8753 ASS|I GNED- PURCH OBL - CURRENT 1,334.50 .00
22 8770 UNASSI GNED FUND BALANCE .00 -11, 462. 85
TOTAL FUND BALANCE 2,669. 00 -53, 662. 38

TOTAL LI ABILITIES + FUND BALANCE 1,334.50 -54,270. 64




"5 Munis

o a tyler erp solution

10/ 19/ 2020 07:54 MC CREARY COUNTY BOARD OF EDUCATI ON P 4
9401l ki n BALANCE SHEET FOR 2021 3 gl bal sht
NET CHANGE ACCOUNT
FUND: 310 CAPI TAL QUTLAY FUND FOR PERI GD BALANCE
ASSETS
31 6101 CASH | N BANK .00 122, 228. 00
TOTAL ASSETS .00 122, 228. 00
FUND BALANCE
31 6302 REVENUES CONTROL .00 -122,228.00
TOTAL FUND BALANCE .00 -122,228. 00

TOTAL LI ABILITIES + FUND BALANCE .00 -122,228. 00




*os% MUNis

o a tyler erp solution

10/ 19/ 2020 07:54 MC CREARY COUNTY BOARD OF EDUCATI ON P 5
9401l ki n BALANCE SHEET FOR 2021 3 gl bal sht
NET CHANGE ACCOUNT
FUND: 320 BUI LDI NG FUND (5 CENT LEVY) FOR PERI GD BALANCE
ASSETS
32 6101 CASH | N BANK .00 80, 169. 00
TOTAL ASSETS .00 80, 169. 00
FUND BALANCE
32 6302 REVENUES CONTROL .00 -425,912.00
32 8734 RESTRI CTED- SFCC ESCROW PRI OR .00 -15,583. 00
32 8770 UNASSI GNED FUND BALANCE .00 361, 326. 00
TOTAL FUND BALANCE .00 - 80, 169. 00

TOTAL LI ABILITIES + FUND BALANCE .00 - 80, 169. 00




*os% MUNis

o a tyler erp solution

10/ 19/ 2020 07:54 MC CREARY COUNTY BOARD OF EDUCATI ON P 6
9401l ki n BALANCE SHEET FOR 2021 3 gl bal sht
NET CHANGE ACCOUNT
FUND: 360 CONSTRUCTI ON FUND FOR PERI GD BALANCE
ASSETS
36 6101 CASH | N BANK -3,553.54 724, 747. 56
TOTAL ASSETS -3,553.54 724,747. 56
LI ABI LI TI ES
7603 PURCHASE OBLI GATI ONS -731.64 .00
TOTAL LI ABILITIES -731.64 .00
FUND BALANCE
36 7602 EXPENDI TURES CONTROL 3,553.54 .00
36 8753 ASSI GNED- PURCH OBL - CURRENT 731. 64 .00
36 8755 ASSI GNED- PURCH OBL - PRD 13/ YE .00 8,495.61
36 8770 UNASSI GNED FUND BALANCE .00 - 733, 243. 17
TOTAL FUND BALANCE 4,285.18 -724,747.56

TOTAL LI ABILITIES + FUND BALANCE 3.553. 54 - 724, 747. 56




*os% MUNis

o a tyler erp solution

10/ 19/ 2020 07:54 MC CREARY COUNTY BOARD OF EDUCATI ON P 7
9401l ki n BALANCE SHEET FOR 2021 3 gl bal sht
NET CHANGE ACCOUNT
FUND: 400 DEBT SERVI CE FUND FOR PERI GD BALANCE
ASSETS
40 6101 CASH | N BANK .00 -27,042.81
TOTAL ASSETS .00 -27,042.81
FUND BALANCE
40 7602 EXPENDI TURES CONTROL .00 27,042.81
40 8736 RESTRI CTED - DEBT SERVI CE .00 -42,303.11
40 8770 UNASSI GNED FUND BALANCE .00 42,303.11
TOTAL FUND BALANCE .00 27,042.81

TOTAL LI ABILITIES + FUND BALANCE .00 27,042.81




10/ 19/ 2020 07:54

MC CREARY COUNTY BOARD COF EDUCATI ON

9401l ki n BALANCE SHEET FOR 2021 3
NET CHANGE ACCOUNT
FUND: 51 FOOD SERVI CE FUND FOR PERI GD BALANCE
ASSETS
51 6101 CASH | N BANK -77,485. 98 737, 247.53
51 6130 | NTERFUND RECEI VABLES .00 , 587.50
51 6171 | NVENTORI ES FOR CONSUMPTI ON .00 60, 733. 39
51 64000 Def erred Qutfl ows pension .00 42, 409. 00
51 6400P Def erred Pensi on outfl ows .00 112, 471. 00
TOTAL ASSETS -77,485. 98 954, 448. 42
LI ABI LI TI ES
51 75410 Net CPEB_LiabiIity_ .00 -131,910. 00
51 7541P Net Pension Liability .00 -451, 858. 00
51 7603 PURCHASE OBLI GATI ONS 38, 841. 23 159, 521. 87
51 77000 Deffered I nfl ows - pension .00 -27,688.00
51 7700P Deferred I nfl ows - Pension .00 - 38, 700. 00
TOTAL LI ABILITIES 38, 841. 23 -490, 634. 13
FUND BALANCE
51 6302 REVENUES CONTROL -118, 225. 27 -219, 436.53
51 7602 EXPENDI TURES CONTROL 195, 711. 25 303, 028. 57
51 87370 RESTRI CTED OTHER - PENSI ON .00 117, 189. 00
51 8737P Restricted fund equity .00 378, 087. 00
51 8739 RESTRI CTED- NEW ASSETS .00 -922,905.91
51 8753 ASS|I GNED- PURCH OBL - CURRENT - 38, 841. 23 - 159, 521. 87
51 8755 ASSI| GNED- PURCH OBL - PRD 13/ YE .00 34,951. 77
51 8770 UNASS|I GNED FUND BALANCE .00 4,793. 68
TOTAL FUND BALANCE 38, 644. 75 -463, 814. 29
TOTAL LI ABILITIES + FUND BALANCE 77,485, 98 =954, 448. 42

3 tyler erp solution

P 8
| gl bal sht



*os% MUNis

o a tyler erp solution

10/ 19/ 2020 07:54 MC CREARY COUNTY BOARD OF EDUCATI ON P 9
9401l ki n BALANCE SHEET FOR 2021 3 gl bal sht
NET CHANGE ACCOUNT
FUND: 7000 FI DUCI ARY FUND - PENSI ON, | NVE FOR PERI GD BALANCE
ASSETS
70 6101 CASH | N BANK 2.11 84, 145. 57
TOTAL ASSETS 2.11 84, 145. 57
LI ABI LI TI ES
7400 | NTERFUND PAYABLES .00 -11,727. 86
TOTAL LI ABILITIES .00 -11, 727. 86
FUND BALANCE
70 6302 REVENUES CONTROL -2.11 -2.11
70 8737 RESTRI CTED - OTHER .00 -84, 059. 99
70 8770 UNASSI GNED FUND BALANCE .00 11, 644. 39
TOTAL FUND BALANCE -2.11 -72,417.71

TOTAL LI ABILITIES + FUND BALANCE -2.11 -84,145, 57




* %% Munis

L tyl p soluti
a tyler erp solution
o

10/ 19/ 2020 07:54 MC CREARY COUNTY BOARD COF EDUCATI ON P 10
9401l ki n BALANCE SHEET FOR 2021 3 gl bal sht
NET CHANGE ACCOUNT
FUND: 8 GOVERNMENTAL ASSETS FOR PERI OD BALANCE
ASSETS
80 6201 LAND .00 744, 437. 00
80 6211 LAND | MPROVEMENTS .00 1, 367, 391. 33
80 6212 ACCUM DEPREC- LAND | MPROVENVENT .00 -877,006. 22
80 6221 BU LDI NG AND BUI LDI NG | MPROVEM .00 58, 779, 941. 38
80 6222 ACCUM DEPREC. - BUI LDI NGS .00 -29,397,491. 87
80 6231 TECHNCOLOGY EQUI PMENT .00 143, 617. 68
80 6232 ACCUM DEPREC. - TECH. DEPART. .00 -141, 936. 84
80 6241 VEHI CLES .00 4, 845, 659. 89
80 6242 ACCUMULATED DEPRECI ATI ON- VEHI C .00 - 3,549, 932. 64
80 6251 GENERAL EQUI PMENT .00 791, 141. 04
80 6252 ACCUM DEPREC. - GENERAL EQUI P .00 -587,521. 27
TOTAL ASSETS .00 32,118, 299. 48
FUND BALANCE
80 8710 I NVESTMENT | N GOVERNVENTAL AS. .00 -32, 118, 299. 48
TOTAL FUND BALANCE .00 - 32,118, 299. 48

TOTAL LI ABILITIES + FUND BALANCE .00 -32,.118, 299. 48




*os% MUNis

o a tyler erp solution

10/ 19/ 2020 07:54 MC CREARY COUNTY BOARD OF EDUCATI ON P 11
9401l ki n BALANCE SHEET FOR 2021 3 gl bal sht
NET CHANGE ACCOUNT
FUND: 81 FOOD SERVI CE FOR PERI GD BALANCE
ASSETS
81 6221 BU LDI NG AND BUI LDI NG | MPROVEM .00 23, 000. 00
81 6222 ACCUM DEPREC. - BUI LDI NGS .00 -9,583.35
81 6251 GENERAL EQUI PMENT .00 798,117.12
81 6252 ACCUM DEPREC. - GENERAL EQUI P .00 - 549, 047. 02
TOTAL ASSETS .00 262, 486. 75
FUND BALANCE
81 8711 I NVESTMENT | N BUSN. TYPE ASSET .00 - 262, 486. 75
TOTAL FUND BALANCE .00 -262,486.75
TOTAL LI ABILITIES + FUND BALANCE .00 - 262, 486. 75

** END OF REPORT - Generated by LAUREN KI NG **
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